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Contact Persons 

Annex 7 

Regional Certification Bodies Regions for which responsible 

European Forum for Agricultural and Rural Advisory Services 

(EUFRAS), EUFRAS-CECRA Office 

Rigas iela 34, Ozolnieki, 

Ozolnieku pagasts, Ozolnieku novads 

Contact: Andis Kursitis 

cecra.eufras@llkc.lv 

Lattvia 

TEAGASC - the Irish Agriculture and Food Development Au-

thority 

Contact: George Ramsbottom, 

George.ramsbottom@teagasc.ie 

Ireland 

Ltd. Latvian Rural Advisory and Training Centre 

Contact: Andis Kursītis, 

andis.kursitis@llkc.lv 

Latvia 

University of Santiago de Compostela 

Contact: Florentino Diaz 

florentino.diaz@usc.es 

Spain 

Chamber of Agriculture and Forestry of Slovenia 

Contact: Igor Hrovatič, 

igor.hrovatic@kgzs.si 

Slovenia 

Lithuanian Agricultural Advisory Service 

Contact: Vita Šeštokienė, 

Vita.Zarnauskaite@lzukt.lt 

Lithuania 

National Agricultural Advisory Service (NAAS) 

Contact: Milena Nalbantova, 

mnalbantova@naas.government.bg 

Bulgaria 

Agricultural University of Athens 

Contact: Eleni Zarakostra 

eleniz72@yahoo.gr 

Greece 

Institute for Science Aplication in Agriculture  

Contact: Sladjan Stanković 

sstankovic@ipn.bg.ac.rs 

Serbia 



Contact Partners 

AGRIDEA, CH-Lindau (Switzerland)  

Contact: Ruth Moser, 

cecra@agridea.ch 

Switzerland 

University College for Agrarian and Environmental Pedagogy,  

A-Vienna (Austria)  

Contact: Liane Kaipel, 

liane.kaipel@agrarumweltpaedagogik.ac.at 

Austria 

State Institute for Agriculture, Nutrition and Rural Areas (LEL),  

D-Schwäbisch Gmünd (Germany) 

Contact: Christina Raith 

cecra@lel.bwl.de 

Baden-Württemberg, Germany 

Hessian State Department of Agriculture, 

Rauischholzhausen Educational Seminar,  

D-Kassel (Germany) 

Contact: Dr. Beate Formowitz, 

cecra@llh.hessen.de 

Hesse, Germany 

State Management Academy of Food, Agriculture and Forestry 

(FüAk),  

D-Landshut  (Germany) 

Contact: Jens Nebe, 

jens.nebe@fueak.bayern.de 

Bavaria, Germany 

 

The contact point for participants from countries or regions not mentioned is the 

 

EUFRAS CECRA office  

Rīgas iela 34, Ozolnieki, Ozolnieku pagasts, Ozolnieku novads, LV-3018, Latvija 

Tel.: +371 63050220  

Fax: +371 63022264 

E-Mail: cecra.eufras@llkc.lv 
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